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AKAITCHO REGION DISTRIBUTION LIST
	Organization
	Contact Name
	Contact Position/Title
	Email/Fax

	Akaitcho Screening Board
	Stephanie Poole
	Screening Officer
	screeningofficer@eastarm.com; 

	Akaitcho Screening Board
	Stephen Ellis
	IMA Implementation Officer
	scellis@eastarm.com; 

	Chamber of Mines 
	Tom Hoefer
	Executive Director
	executivedirector@miningnorth.com; 

	City of Yellowknife 
	Gordon Van Tighem, c/o Judy Brennan
	Mayor, c/o Executive Secretary
	jbrennan@yellowknife.ca; 

	City of Yellowknife 
	Robert Long
	City Administrator
	rlong@yellowknife.ca; 

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Dene Nation
	Lee Mandeville
	Lands Program Coordinator
	lmandeville@denenation.com; 

	Deninoo Community Council
	Carol Collins
	Lands Officer
	Carolc.lands@gmail.com; 

	Deninu K’ue First Nation
	Emile Bjornson
	IMA Coordinator
	ima_dkfn@northwestel.net; 

	Deninu K’ue First Nation
	Chief Louis Balsillie
	Chief
	admin_dkfn@northwestel.net;  

	DFO
	Rick Walbourne
	Habitat Biologist
	Rick.Walbourne@dfo-mpo.gc.ca; 

	DFO
	Lorraine Sawdon
	Senior Habitat Biologist
	Lorraine.Sawdon@dfo-mpo.gc.ca; 

	Enterprise Settlement Corporation
	Mike St. Amour 
	Mayor
	Sao_enterprise@northwestel.net; 

	Environment Canada
	Not applicable
	Central email
	ec.ea.nwt@ec.gc.ca; 

	Fort Resolution Métis Council
	Gary Bailey
	President
	Frmc53@yahoo.ca; 

	Hamlet of Fort Resolution
	Carol Collins
	Lands Officer
	Carolc.lands@gmail.com;

	Fort Smith Métis Council
	Ken Hudson
	President
	fortsmithmetiscouncil@northwestel.net; 

	Fort Smith Métis Council
	
	
	rcc.nwtmn@northwestel.net;

	Fort Resolution Métis Council
	Trudy King
	
	(867)394-3322;

	GNWT 
	Not applicable
	Central email
	Gnwt_ea@gov.nt.ca ;

	GNWT – DOT
	Rhonda Batchelor
	Environmental Affairs Analyst
	Rhonda_Batchelor@gov.nt.ca; 

	GNWT – ENR
	Patrick Clancy
	Environmental Regulatory Analyst
	Patrick_Clancy@gov.nt.ca; 

	GNWT – HEALTH
	Duane Fleming
	Chief Environmental Health Officer
	Duane_Fleming@gov.nt.ca; 

	GNWT – ITI
	Amy Lizotte
	Senior Analyst
	Amy_Lizotte@gov.nt.ca; 

	GNWT – ITI
	Russell Teed
	Mineral and Petroleum Development Impact Analyst
	Russell_Teed@gov.nt.ca; 

	GNWT – MACA
	Mark Davy
	Senior Environmental Planner
	Mark_Davy@gov.nt.ca; 

	GNWT – PWNHC
	Glen Mackay
	Assessment Archaeologist
	Glen_Mackay@gov.nt.ca; 

	Hay River Métis Government Council
	George Lafferty
	
	hrmc@northwestel.net 

	Hay River Metis Council
	Paul Harrington
	President
	(867)874-4472;
hrmc@northwestel.net; 

	AANDC –  Intergovernmental Affairs
	Not applicable
	Central email
	intergov@aandc.gc.ca; 

	AANDC –  Mineral & Petroleum Resources Directorate
	
	
	MDD@aandc.gc.ca;
PDD@aandc.gc.ca;  

	AANDC – Aboriginal and  Territorial Relations
	Not applicable
	Central email
	consultationsupportunit@aandc.gc.ca; 

	INAC – CARD – Giant Mine 
	Vacant
	Executive Director
	

	INAC – CARD – Giant Mine
	Adrian Paradis
	Head, Tech. and Env. Services
	Adrian.Paradis@aandc.gc.ca; 

	AANDC – Environment and Conservation
	Julian Kanigan
Krystal Thompson
	A/Head, Environmental Assessment and Agreement
	Julian.Kanigan@aandc.gc.ca; 
Krystal.Thompson@aandc.gc.ca; 

	AANDC – Environment and Conservation
	Charlotte Henry
	Renewable Resources and Environment Division
	Charlotte.Henry@aandc.gc.ca; 

	AANDC – South Mackenzie District Office
	Scott Stewart – Email only
	District Manager
	Scott.Stewart@aandc.gc.ca; 

	AANDC – South Mackenzie District Office
	Charlene Coe – Email only
	Land Use Administrator
	Charlene.Coe@aandc.gc.ca; 

	AANDC – Water Resources 
	Robert Jenkins
	Manager
	Robert.Jenkins@aandc.gc.ca; 

	AANDC- RSA Section
	Nathen Richea
	A/Head
	Nathen.Richea@aandc.gc.ca; 

	AANDC
	Not applicable
	
	CAU-UCA@aandc.gc.ca; 


	Katlodeeche First Nation
	Roy Fabian c/o Victoria St. Jean
	Chief c/o Lands and Resources Manager
	landsnresources@katlodeeche.com; 

	Kevin O'Reilly 
	Kevin O’Reilly
	

	kor@theedge.ca; 

	Lutselk’e Dene First Nation
	Dora Enzoe
	Chief
	lkdfn.executiveChiefandCouncil@gmail.com;  
saolkdfn@gmail.com; 

	Lutselk’e Dene First Nation
	Agatha Laboucan
	Trainee
	Sao.trainee.lkdfn@gmail.com; 

	
	Wayne Wysocki
	 
	ww.symbion@shawbiz.ca; 

	MVEIRB 
	Vern Christensen
	Executive Director
	vchristensen@reviewboard.ca; 

	MVEIRB
	Shannon Hayden
	Environmental Assessment Officer
	preliminaryscreening@reviewboard.ca; 

	MVLWB Public Registry
	Not applicable
	Registry Clerk
	permits@mvlwb.com; 

	North Slave Métis Alliance
	Bill Enge c/o Sheryl Grieve
	President c/o Environment Manager
	enviromgr@nsma.net; 

	Northern Projects Management Office
	Matthew Spence
	Senior Project Coordinator
	Matthew.Spence@cannor.gc.ca; 

	Northern Projects Management Office
	Kate Witherly
	Project Officer
	Kate.Witherly@cannor.gc.ca; 

	Northwest Territory Métis Nation
	Tim Heron
	NWTMN IMA Coordinator
	(867)872-2772;
rcc.nwtmn@northwestel.net;

	Proponent 
	[Name of contact person for proponent]
	[Position title of contact person for proponent]
	[Proponent's fax or email]

	Salt River First Nations
	David Poitras
	Chief
	chief@srfn195.com; 

	Smith Landing First Nation
	Cheyeanne Paulette
	Chief
	(867)872-5154;

	Smith Landing First Nation 
	Cec Heron
	Lands & Resources Manager
	c_heron@smithlanding.com; 

	Tlicho Government - Lands Protection Department 
	Karri Garner
	Lands Manager
	kerrigarner@tlicho.com; 

	Town of Fort Smith
	Jim Hood
	Senior Administrative Officer
	jhood@fortsmith.ca; 

	Town of Hay River
	Michael Richardson
	Senior Administrative Officer
	mrichardson@hayriver.com; 

	WSCC – Employer Services
	Susan Abernethy
	Manager 
	Susan.Abernethy@wscc.nt.ca; 

	West Point First Nation
	Gwen Cayen
	Chief
	(867)874-2486;
wpfn@northwestel.net; 

	Yellowknives Dene First Nation
	Not applicable
	Central email
	environment@ykdene.com; 

	Yellowknives Dene First Nation
	Todd Slack
	Lands and Environment Office
	tslack@ykdene.com 

	Yellowknives Dene First Nation (Dettah)
	Eddie Sangris
	Chief
	(867)873-5969;
esangris@ykdene.com; 

	Yellowknives Dene First Nation (Ndilo)
	Ted Tsetta
	Chief
	(867)873-8545;
ttsetta@ykdene.com; 
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